FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 17, 2016

For Further Information, Contact: Susan Lewis, 303-766-4343, slewis@pairelations.com

AUTOLOGIC DIAGNOSTICS WINS GOLD, SILVER AND BRONZE STEVIE® AWARDS IN 13th ANNUAL 2016 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AWARDSSM

COMMACK, NY ... August 17, 2016 ... <u>Autologic Diagnostics</u>, a worldwide provider of the first and only cloud-based, vehicle-connected aftermarket automotive diagnostic solution, announced today the Company was named winner of three Stevie® Awards in The 13th Annual International Business Awards.

Autologic earned a Gold Stevie Award for its recently introduced <u>Autologic Assist</u> solution in the Best New Product or Service of the Year category for transportation; a silver in the Customer Service Team of the Year category, recognizing its Fault 2 Fix Vehicle Diagnostic Support team; and, a bronze in the Mobile App - Utilities & Services category for <u>AssistMobile</u>, its new app, which complements the Assist offering.

The International Business Awards are the world's premier business awards program. All individuals and organizations worldwide – public and private, for-profit and non-profit, large and small - are eligible to submit nominations. The 2016 IBAs received entries from more than 60 nations and territories. A record total of more than 3,800 nominations from organizations of all sizes and in virtually every industry were submitted this year for consideration in a wide range of categories, including Company of the Year, Marketing Campaign of the Year, Best New Product or Service of the Year, Startup of the Year, Corporate Social Responsibility Program of the Year, and Executive of the Year, among others.

"We are honored to be recognized not only by the prestigious Gold Stevie, the highest award level in the program, but to also have ranked in three categories of the overall competition. Autologic is known for its expert ability to fix cars. In fact, for the past 12 months, we've delivered a 97.5% fix rate for car issues presented to us from those using our innovative Assist solution. We are gratified that the judges recognized all components of what can now be known as our award-winning solution," said Jeremy Fry, Autologic Diagnostics chief executive officer.

"This acknowledgement is particularly fitting for our Company – we operate internationally, from four offices worldwide and serve customers in 120 countries. It is a testament to the efforts of all our employees around the globe, and we thank them for their contributions in helping us earn these accolades" Fry concluded.

-2-

Nicknamed the Stevies for the Greek word for "crowned," the awards will be presented to winners at a gala awards banquet at the Rome Cavalieri Waldorf Astoria Hotel in Rome, Italy on October 21.

Stevie Award winners were determined by the average scores of more than 200 executives worldwide who participated in the judging process from May through early August. Details about The International Business Awards and the lists of Stevie Award winners are available at www.StevieAwards.com/IBA.

About the Stevie Awards

Stevie Awards are conferred in seven programs: the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the German Stevie Awards, The American Business Awards, The International Business Awards, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, the Stevie Awards for Great Employers, and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Stevie Awards competitions receive more than 10,000 nominations each year from organizations in more than 60 nations. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at www.StevieAwards.com.

About Autologic

Autologic Diagnostics, based in the U.K. and the U.S., is a worldwide provider of the first and only fully integrated, cloud-connected aftermarket automotive diagnostic system, Autologic Assist, which helps workshops quickly identify faults in vehicles and repair cars faster. This "fault-to-fix, fast" approach quickly and correctly identifies vehicle problems the first time, with fewer dealership referrals, resulting in improved productivity, increased financial benefit, and enhanced customer satisfaction.

Autologic is the first and company to bring to market a diagnostic support system like Assist, joins -on a multi-functional device with one screen - online data resources and superior diagnostic tools together with real-time access to a team of expert technicians around the globe. Autologic Assist specifically diagnoses BMW, MINI, Mercedes-Benz, Volkswagen, Audi, Jaguar, Land Rover and Volvo vehicles, some of the world's most complex vehicles.

From Assist Centres in the United States, United Kingdom, Australia and Germany, the Company serves more than 8,000 customers spanning 120+ countries. From the more than 300,000 cases submitted by customers in the past 12 months, Autologic's 100+ Assist technicians providing support worldwide identified in excess of 50,000 fault codes, supported more than 1,200 different automobile models and successfully fixed 97.5% of all cases submitted.

For more information, visit www.autologic.com or follow the Company on Twitter @autologicassist and LinkedIn.